

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.27/2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.155/2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi.	..Plaintiff
-VERSUS-	
Parmindar Mayank Pandya.	..Defendant

.....

Mr.Kantilal Mehta, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr.Joel D'souza i/b M/s Federal & Rashmikant, for the Defendant No.1.
Mr.R.M.Vanoo, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.
Mr.A.J.Uniyal, Advocate for the Defendants Nos.3 and 4.

.....

CORAM: A.P.DESHPANDE, J.
17th June, 2009.

PC:-

1 The learned counsel for the respective parties seek one week's time so that other proceedings can be completed by exchange of the compilation of documents, inspection etc. and the matter can then be proceeded further.

2 Stand over to 24th June, 2009.

JUDGE

kps