

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.27 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.155 OF 2008**

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi .. Plaintiff

V/s.

Parmindar Mayank Pandya .. Defendant

.....

Mr. K.M. Mehta for the plaintiff
Mr. Shrinivasan Mudaliar i/by Federal & Rashmikanth for
defendant No.1
Mr. R.M. Vanoo for defendant No.2
Mr. Amardev Uniyal for defendant Nos.3 and 4.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2009.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of the plaintiff's advocate and to enable him to file affidavits in lieu of the examination-in-chief of plaintiff and the attesting witnesses so also to enable parties to file compilation of agreed documents, stand over for 2 weeks. If compliance is not made with these directions, this Court would be constrained to pass orders dismissing the suit.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)