

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 27 OF 2008
IN
PETITION NO. 155 OF 2008**

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi. ... Plaintiff.
V/s.
Parminder Mayank Pandya & Ors. ... Defendants.

Mr. Sachin Joshi i/b. Kantilal Mehta for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Snehal Paranjape i/b. Federal & Rashmikant for Defendant
1.
Mr. R.M. Vanoo for Defendant No.2.
Mr. A.J. Uniyal for Defendant No.3.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.
DATED : 2nd DECEMBER 2009.**

P.C. :-

By consent of parties and subject to the rights of the Defendants to cross examine the witness with regard to the contents of the documents, the following documents are marked as Exhibits :-

<u>Sr.No.</u>	<u>Particulars</u>	<u>Exhibit Nos.</u>
1.	Death Certificate of the deceased Mrs. Kulwant Kaur Sethi – date of death 23 rd February 2007.	P-1
2.	Copy of the conveyance duly certified showing the deceased as one of the purchasers with Waryam Singh Sethi	

of Flat No.4 building Shankar Sagar
Co-op. Housing Society with Parbat
Patel as one of the Vendors showing
Flat No.4 consideration as Rs.32,000/-.

P-2

3. The deceased went to USA to visit
Swaranjit Kaur Singh – Photograph
of the deceased with Defendant No.4
Swaranjit in USA where she went only once.

P-3

4. Waryam Singh Sethi died. Death Certificate
of Waryam Singh Sethi place of death
Flat No.4 Shankar Sagar.

P-4

5. Deceased admitted in Bombay Hospital
under Dr. Keki E. Turel, operated and
discharged – Test report dated 22.7.1996.

P-5

6. Photograph of the death with Mr. Parminder
Pandya, Defendant No.1 Mtrs. Raj Chadha
and Miss Roshi Sethi daughter of Satinder
Pal Singh Sethi when she visited India.

P-6

2. To enable the Plaintiff/Petitioner to have the other
documents in the list/compilation proved and marked as
Exhibits, stand over to 13th January 2010.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)