

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 27 OF 2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh SethiPETITIONER

V/S

1) Parmider Mayank PandyaRESPONDENT

Mr.Vishal Hegde a/w Mr.R.P.Shirole for the Plaintiff

Ms.Snehalata Paranjape a/w mr.Shrinivasan Mudliar i/b Federal
and Company for Defendant No.1.

Mr.Amardev J Umiyal a/w S Karkada for Deft.No.3 and 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 8th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2024 (at 4.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)