

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 27 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 155 OF 2008**

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi ... Plaintiff  
Versus  
Parminder Mayank Pandya & Ors. ... Defendants

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. R. P. Shirole i/by Mr. Vishal Hegde for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Snehalata Paranjape a/w Shrinivasan Mudaliar, Dinkar Desai  
and Sejal Jain i/by Federal & Company for Defendant No.1.  
Mr. Amardev Uniyal for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2024**

**P.C. :**

. In this suit, pending since the year 2008, further documents on behalf of the plaintiffs are to be marked. On 25<sup>th</sup> April 2024, the proceedings were adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024. But, it seems that the matter is listed today for marking of documents at the behest of the plaintiff.

2. But, when the matter is called out for consideration, a request is made on behalf of the plaintiff for adjournment. It is surprising that when this Court had already allotted the date of 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024, as to why the proceedings were mentioned and circulated for today, if ultimately adjournment was to be sought on behalf of the plaintiff.

3. Be that as it may, list on 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024, for marking of documents.

**MANISH PITALE, J.**