

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.27 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.155 OF 2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi ...Plaintiff
vs.
Parmider Mayank Pandya ...Defendant

Mr. Vishal Hegde, for the Plaintiff
Ms. Snehalata Paranjape a/w. Mr. Shrinivasan Mudaliar and Mr.
Dinkar Desai i/b. Federal & Co., for Defendant No. 1.
Ms. Sweedal Karkada a/w. Ms. Sadhana Yadav, for Defendant Nos. 3
and 4.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JUNE 13, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks short accommodation as the plaintiff's witness who has filed affidavit in lieu of examination in chief is under treatment in USA.
3. The Court is informed that further examination in chief of PW.1 has not been recorded.
4. In view of above, by way of indulgence, stand over to 22nd July, 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)