

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 27 OF 2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi ....PETITIONER

V/S

1) Parmider Mayank Pandya ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**