

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 27 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 155 OF 2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Parminder Mayank Pandya & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Vishal Hegde for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Sudarshan Satalkar i/b Federal & Company for the Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned.
2. This matter has been mentioned seeking extension of time for completion of cross-examination of PW-1.
3. Mr. Satalkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendnat No. 1 has no objection.
4. Accordingly, time for completion of recording of cross-examination of PW-1 is extended till 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. Praecipe accordingly to stand disposed.