

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.27 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.155 OF 2008

Jagtaran Singh Waryamsingh Sethi ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Parminder Mayank Pandya & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Aishwarya Jose i/by Vishal Hegde for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sudarshan Satakar for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 7th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. As a final opportunity to learned Advocates for both the parties, time to complete cross examination of P.W.-1 is extended until 18th August 2025.
2. List the matter on 20th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)